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S 933
Bulletproof Vest Partnership Grant Program Reauthorization Act of 2013

Congress: 113 (2013–2015, Ended)
Chamber: Senate
Policy Area: Crime and Law Enforcement
Introduced: May 13, 2013
Current Status: Committee on the Judiciary. Hearings held. Hearings printed: S.Hrg. 113-887.
Latest Action: Committee on the Judiciary. Hearings held. Hearings printed: S.Hrg. 113-887.  (May 14, 2014) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/113th-congress/senate-bill/933 

Sponsor

Name:  Sen. Leahy, Patrick J. [D-VT] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: VT   •   Chamber: Senate
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Cosponsors  (36 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Sen. Blumenthal, Richard [D-CT] D · CT May 13, 2013

Sen. Coons, Christopher A. [D-DE] D · DE May 13, 2013

Sen. Durbin, Richard J. [D-IL] D · IL May 13, 2013

Sen. Feinstein, Dianne [D-CA] D · CA May 13, 2013

Sen. Klobuchar, Amy [D-MN] D · MN May 13, 2013

Sen. Whitehouse, Sheldon [D-RI] D · RI May 13, 2013

Sen. Franken, Al [D-MN] D · MN Jul 29, 2013

Sen. Merkley, Jeff [D-OR] D · OR Sep 10, 2013

Sen. Landrieu, Mary L. [D-LA] D · LA Nov 5, 2013

Sen. Heinrich, Martin [D-NM] D · NM Mar 6, 2014

Sen. Shaheen, Jeanne [D-NH] D · NH Mar 6, 2014

Sen. Booker, Cory A. [D-NJ] D · NJ Mar 10, 2014

Sen. Hagan, Kay R. [D-NC] D · NC Mar 10, 2014

Sen. Levin, Carl [D-MI] D · MI Mar 10, 2014

Sen. Murray, Patty [D-WA] D · WA Mar 10, 2014

Sen. Udall, Tom [D-NM] D · NM Mar 10, 2014

Sen. Hirono, Mazie K. [D-HI] D · HI Mar 11, 2014

Sen. Reed, Jack [D-RI] D · RI Mar 12, 2014

Sen. Murphy, Christopher [D-CT] D · CT Mar 13, 2014

Sen. Stabenow, Debbie [D-MI] D · MI Apr 29, 2014

Sen. Begich, Mark [D-AK] D · AK May 5, 2014

Sen. Cardin, Benjamin L. [D-MD] D · MD May 5, 2014

Sen. Heitkamp, Heidi [D-ND] D · ND May 5, 2014

Sen. Markey, Edward J. [D-MA] D · MA May 5, 2014

Sen. Pryor, Mark L. [D-AR] D · AR May 5, 2014

Sen. Schumer, Charles E. [D-NY] D · NY May 5, 2014

Sen. Brown, Sherrod [D-OH] D · OH May 6, 2014

Sen. Casey, Robert P., Jr. [D-PA] D · PA May 6, 2014

Sen. Kaine, Tim [D-VA] D · VA May 6, 2014

Sen. Menendez, Robert [D-NJ] D · NJ May 6, 2014

Sen. Schatz, Brian [D-HI] D · HI May 6, 2014

Sen. Tester, Jon [D-MT] D · MT May 6, 2014

Sen. Walsh, John E. [D-MT] D · MT May 6, 2014

Sen. Warren, Elizabeth [D-MA] D · MA May 12, 2014

Sen. Gillibrand, Kirsten E. [D-NY] D · NY Jul 30, 2014

Sen. Warner, Mark R. [D-VA] D · VA Sep 10, 2014

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Judiciary Committee Senate Hearings By (full committee) May 14, 2014
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Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Crime and Law Enforcement

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

113 HR 988 Related bill Apr 8, 2013: Referred to the Subcommittee on Crime, Terrorism, Homeland Security, And Investigations.

Summary  (as of Aug 1, 2013) 

(This measure has not been amended since it was introduced. The summary of that version is repeated here.)

Bulletproof Vest Partnership Grant Program Reauthorization Act of 2013 - Amends the Omnibus Crime Control and Safe

Streets Act of 1968 to: (1) extend through FY2018 the authorization of appropriations for the Bulletproof Vest Partnership

Grant Program; (2) transfer to the Treasury, no later than January 15, 2016, all previously appropriated funds for such

program that are not expended by September 30, 2015; (3) prohibit a state, local government, or Indian tribe from using

any funding under another grant program to pay or defer the cost of the matching fund requirement for the grant program;

(4) require a grantee to comply with any established requirements for the use of such grants, have a written policy

requiring uniformed patrol officers to wear an armor vest or body armor, and use funds for purchasing vests or body

armor that meet performance standards established by the Bureau of Justice Assistance; and (5) allow preferential

consideration in grant awards to jurisdictions that provide armor vests to law enforcement officers that are uniquely fitted

for such officers, including individual female officers.

Expresses the sense of Congress that amounts made available to carry out the Bulletproof Vest Partnership Grant

Program should be made available through the end of the fiscal year following the one for which the amounts are

appropriated and should not be made available until expended by the Department of Justice (DOJ).

Actions Timeline

May 14, 2014: Committee on the Judiciary. Hearings held. Hearings printed: S.Hrg. 113-887.
Aug 1, 2013: Committee on the Judiciary. Ordered to be reported without amendment favorably.
Aug 1, 2013: Committee on the Judiciary. Reported by Senator Leahy without amendment. Without written report.
Aug 1, 2013: Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 162.
May 13, 2013: Introduced in Senate
May 13, 2013: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR S3373-3374)
May 13, 2013: Read twice and referred to the Committee on the Judiciary. (text of measure as introduced: CR S3374)
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